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STAIR ENCLOSURE EXCEPTION PER RI STATE REHAB CODE 904.7.2: 
IN BUILDINGS OF THREE STORIES OR LESS, EXIT ENCLOSURE 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL LIMIT THE SPREAD OF SMOKE BY THE USE 
OF TIGHT FITTING DOORS AND SOLID ELEMENTS.  SUCH ELEMENTS 
NEED NOT HAVE A FIRE RATING.  
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NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS BY 
ROOM AREA/CODE USE

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT

CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF 
OCCUPANTS IN EGRESS PATH

CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS
EXITING THROUGH DOOR
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE OCCUPANTS 
EXITING THROUGH DOOR 

SYMBOL LEGEND

PATH OF TRAVEL

1 HOUR RATED HORIZONTAL 
ASSEMBLY - SEE BUILDING SECTION
UL ASSEMBLY L501

1 HOUR RATED 

1/2 HOUR RATED 

SMOKE PARTITION 

1 HOUR RATED EXTERIOR

6. REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES

NFPA 101 CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANY AND HAZARD OF CONTENTS

6.1.14.2.2 MIXED OCCUPANCY. A multiple occupancy where the occupancies are 
intermingled.

6.1.14.3.1 Each portion of the building shall be classified as to its use in accordance with 
Section 6.1. 

6.1.14.3.2 The building shall comply with the most restrictive requirements of the occupancies 
involved, unless separate safeguards are approved. 

7. EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
a. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

R2: 250 FT 
B: 300 FT

b. COMMON PATH 
R2: 125 FT WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM
B: 100 FT

c. CAPACITY OF MEANS OF EGRESS
.2 IN. WIDTH PER PERSON FOR DOORWAYS
.3 IN. WIDTH PER PERSON FOR STAIRS

8. PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

CLASSFICATION: R2
WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT
LAVATORIES REQUIRED: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT
BATHTUBS/SHOWERS REQUIRED: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT

9. OCCUPANT LOAD

EGRESS STAIR: 
2ND FLOOR: 1,292 GSF 7 OCCUPANTS
3RD FLOOR: 891 GSF 5 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL OCC: 12 OCCUPANTS

1. BUILDING AREA

FIRST FLOOR 1,616 GSF (891 BUSINESS + 725 RESIDENTIAL)
SECOND FLOOR 1,292 GSF
THIRD FLOOR 891 GSF
TOTAL: 3,799 GSF

2. BUILDING CODE DATA - APPLICABLE CODES

2022 RI STATE BUILDING CODE (2018 IBC)
JURISDICTION: NEWPORT, RI

SBC-1 RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDING CODE
SBC-3 RHODE ISLAND STATE PLUMBING CODE
SBC-4 RHODE ISLAND STATE MECHANICAL CODE
SBC-5 RHODE ISLAND STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
SBC-6 STATE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
SBC-8 RHODE ISLAND STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
SBC-17 RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC MEETINGS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARD CODE
SBC-19 RHODE ISLAND STATE FUEL GAS CODE
SRC-1 RHODE ISLAND STATE REHABILITATION BUILDING AND FIRE CODE 
FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES
2018 NFPA 1
2018 NFPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE

RI REHABILITATION CODE (CHAPTER 9)

3. OCCUPANCY & CONSTRUCTION TYPES

BUILDING OCCUPANCY (IBC SECTION 303.1)

RESIDENTIAL (R2)
BUSINESS (B)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB - UNPROTECTED WOOD FRAME

4. 

CODE DATA

+/- 30'-0"
3 STORIES
2,908 SF

TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS: TABLE 504.3

TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION
STRUCTURAL FRAME - 0
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS - 0
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS - 0
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS - 0
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION - 0
ROOF CONSTRUCTION - 0

5. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601

R-2: 40'-0"
3 STORIES
21,000 SF

+/- 30'-0"
1 STORY
835 SF

B: 40'-0" 
3 STORIES
27,000 SF

ACTUAL:  ALLOWABLE: (TABLE 503)
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CODE PLANS

1/4" = 1'-0"1 1ST FL PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"2 2ND FL PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"3 3ND FL PLAN

No. Description Date
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BUILDING ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/4" - 1'-0"
WEST ELEVATION1

SCALE: 1/4" - 1'-0"
SOUTH ELEVATION2

SCALE: 1/4" - 1'-0"
EAST ELEVATION3

SCALE: 1/4" - 1'-0"
NORTH ELEVATION4
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